
8.—7 50

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS VII.—JUSTICE DEPARTMENT—continued.

Item. 1915-16.
MAGISTRATES' AND WARDENS' COURTS—continued.

2

3

VOTE No. 29—continued.
Other Charges for and incidental to—Allowances to Police Constables acting as Clerks of

Courts
Allowances to officers acting as Inspectors of

Factories—
5 at £25, 1 at £32, 1 at £30

Mileage fees to be refunded to Bailiffs ...
Office-cleaners
Rents
Travelling expenses and allowances

£ £

1,300

187
10,000

1,730
350

5,250

4
5
6
7

Total -Vote No. 29...
18,817

CRIMINAL PROSECUTIONS.

51,522

VOTE No. 30.
Charges for and incidental to—

Expenses in connection with the defence of prisoners
under the Justices of the Peace Amendment Act,
1912

2
3
4

Expenses of witnesses
Fees to Crown Solicitors and Prosecutors
Payment of jurors under the Juries Act, 1908

Less recoveries

150
6,000
2,500
3,000

11,650
400

150
6,000
2,500
3,000

11,650
400

11,250Total—Vote No. 80

CORONERS.

1
2
3

VOTE No. 31.
Charges for and incidental to—

Fees and expenses on inquests
Payment of jurors
Witnesses' expenses

3,800
400
300

3,800
400
300

4,500

100
800

Total—Vote No. 31...

JUSTICE: MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES.

1

2
8
4
5
(i

VOTE No. 32.
Charges for and incidental to—

Advertising, purchase of books, periodicals, copying
apparatus, and requisites therefor

Audit fees for inspection of accounts
Contribution towards salary of Analyst at Auckland
Contribution towards cost of Judges' Library,

Wellington
Expenses under the Juries Act, 1908
Expenses under the Reformatory Institutions Act,

1909
Extra Clerical and other Assistance, Copying, and

Interpreting-—
Extra Clerks ... ... £340
Bailiffs and Messengers ... ... 430
Interpreters ... ... 50
Copying ... ... 30

50

250
500

4,000

100
800

50

250
500

4,000
7

850


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

