Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

	CLASS VII.—JUSTICE DEPARTMENT—con	tinued.		
Item.	. MAGISTRATES' AND WARDENS' COURTS —continued.		1915–16.	
	VOTE No. 29—continued.	£	£	
2	OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—			
2	Allowances to Police Constables acting as Clerks of Courts	1,300		
3	Allowances to officers acting as Inspectors of Factories—			
4	5 at £25, 1 at £32, 1 at £30 Mileage fees to be refunded to Bailiffs	187 10,000		
5	Office-cleaners	1,730		
6 7	Rents	350		
1	Travelling expenses and allowances	5,250		
	ТотацVоте No. 29	18,817	51,522	
1 2 3 4	CRIMINAL PROSECUTIONS. VOTE No. 30. CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Expenses in connection with the defence of prisoners under the Justices of the Peace Amendment Act, 1912	150 6,000 2,500 3,000 11,650 400 400 300	11,250 4,500	
			1,000	
	JUSTICE: MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES.			
	VOTE No. 32.			
1	Charges for and incidental to— Advertising, purchase of books, periodicals, copying			
	apparatus, and requisites therefor	100		
$\frac{2}{3}$	Audit fees for inspection of accounts	800		
4	Contribution towards cost of Judges' Library,	50		
E .	Wellington	250		
5 6	Expenses under the Juries Act, 1908 Expenses under the Reformatory Institutions Act,	500		
7	1909	4,000		
Ì	Interpreting— Extra Clerks £340			
ļ	Bailiffs and Messengers 430		•	
!	Interpreters 50 Copying			
	Copyring 30	850		

850